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Reference Produit Notification
Pesticide residues above MRL in lon
2022.7203 fruits and vegetables Il o v . l & 09/12/2022 Norway alert notification 0,01mg/kg
green beans from Thailand
oultry meat and poultry Salmonella Infantis (in 1 out of 5 units) in information notification for
2022.7200 poultry poultry nfantis (in 1 out of 5 units) i 09/12/2022 Latvia ' fon notiricat Non détecté/25g
meat products broiler legs from Poland attention
MRL exceedance for fluazifop-P residues information notification for
2022.7199 fruits and vegetables X uazifop-Fresidu 09/12/2022 Poland ' fon notieat 0,01mg/kg
in cabbage head from Poland attention
oultry meat and poultr Salmonella spp. in turkey meat from information notification for
2022.7191 poultry poultry pp. in turkey 09/12/2022 Poland : fon notiricat Non détecté/25g
meat products Poland attention
bivalve molluscs and Norovirus genogroup | in oysters ) information notification for
2022.7189 R 09/12/2022 Spain . -
products thereof (Crassostrea gigas) from France attention
nuts, nut products and Aflatoxins in pistachio kernels from the B1 = 8ug/ki
2022.7184 uts, nut produ xins fn pistachio | 09/12/2022 Germany alert notification ue/ke
seeds Islamic Republic of Iran SAfla = 10ug/kg
Unauthorised Sudan dyes (I and IV) in information notification for
2022.7177 herbs and spices uthorised Sudan dyes ( )i 09/12/2022 Germany : fon notiricat Non autorisé
roasted paprika from Turkey attention
oultry meat and poultr Salmonella Enteritidis chilled chicken information notification for
2022.7173 poultry poultry s i : 09/12/2022 Poland : fon notiricat Non détecté/25g
meat products meat from Poland attention
undeclared colour E 102 - tartrazine,
colour E 124 - Ponceau 4R / cochineal information notification for
2022.6985 fecti 08/12/2022 G A étiquetel
contectionery red A and colour E 133 - Brilliant Blue /12/ ermany attention TR
FCF in fruit cakes from Turkiye
dietetic foods, food ) ) ) . A
. unauthorized source of iron and novel X information notification for follow- L,
2022.7163 supplements and fortified . 08/12/2022 Estonia Non autorisé
food in food supplement up
foods
soups, broths, sauces and . . . . information notification for follow-
2022.7162 . migration of DEHP in pesto sauce 08/12/2022 Belgium 0,01mg/kg
condiments up
other food product information notification for
2022.7161 d product / Listeria in fresh yeast 08/12/2022 France ' fon notiricat Non détecté/25g
mixed attention
oultry meat and poultry  Salmonella Enteritidis in chilled poultr information notification for
2022.7160 poultry poultry ticis in chiied pouttry 08/12/2022 Poland ' fon notiricat Non détecté/25g
meat products meat from Poland attention
Chlorpyrifos in red raisins from
2022.7157 fruits and vegetables Py lAfgIhanistanl ! 08/12/2022 Norway alert notification 0,01mg/kg
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Produit

Notification

repared dishes and Too high content of nitrate in organic
2022.7156 prep ' '8 trate n organi 08/12/2022 Belgium alert notification 200mg/kg
snacks baby food from France
Cypermethrin in rambutan fruit from information notification for
2022.7155 fruits and vegetables vp nt dran il 08/12/2022 Czech Republic ' fon noticat 0,05mg/kg
Cambodia attention
oultry meat and poultr Salmonella Enteritidis in chicken meat information notification for
2022.7153 poultry pouftry rhdisin ¢t 08/12/2022 Poland ' fon noticat Non détecté/25¢
meat products from Poland attention
d
COCO.a and cocoa Unauthorized ingredient Yohimbe bark . information notification for L,
2022.7150 preparations, coffee and . X 08/12/2022 Belgium i Non autorisé
in tea from Bulgaria attention
tea
dietetic foods, food . . .
- Unauthorised substance sibutramine . . . L,
2022.7148 supplements and fortified ) . 08/12/2022 Belgium border rejection notification Non autorisé
and sildenafil in detox tea from Turkey
foods
d
COCO.a and cocoa Unauthorized ingredient Yohimbe bark . information notification for L,
2022.7144 preparations, coffee and . X 08/12/2022 Belgium i Non autorisé
in tea from Bulgaria attention
tea
Presence of E.coli in mussels (Mytilus
2022.7141 bivalve molluscs and Gallo rovincialis)l :’romultal vf/itlel'laL\llv 08/12/2022 Ital information notification for m = 230NPP/100g
’ products thereof P . y v attention M = 700NPP/100g
material from Spain
Histamine beyond the limits in
2022.7133 fish and products thereof ~ "VeroSapore Anchovy Fillets" in extra 07/12/2022 Italy alert notification 200mg/kg
virgin olive oil
oultry meat and poultry Salmonella Typhimurium in sliced turke information notification for
2022.7129 poultry poultry YPRIMUTIUM IN SUCECTUTKEY 07 /1912022 Germany ' fon noteatt Non détecté/25g
meat products meat from Italy attention
PESTICIDE RESIDUES IN FRESH
2022.7122 fruits and vegetables 07/12/2022 Bulgaria border rejection notification 0,01mg/kg
POMEGRANATE FROM TURKEY
MULTIPLE PESTICIDE RESIDUES IN FRESH
2022.7118 fruits and vegetables 07/12/2022 Bulgaria border rejection notification 0,01mg/kg
POMEGRANATE FROM TURKEY
dietetic foods, food
: : - Unauthorized ingredient yohimbe bark . information notification for L,
2022.7114 supplements and fortified ) ) 07/12/2022 Belgium ) Non autorisé
foods in food supplements from Ukraine attention
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2022.7106

2022.7099

2022.7098
2022.7097

2022.7092

2022.7088

2022.7081

2022.7078

2022.7077

2022.7071

2022.7065

2022.7061

2022.7060

2022.7059

RASFF Portal

Produit

other food product / Campylobacter spp in meal salad from
mixed the Netherlands
cl ifos ethyl, Dimethoate,
fruits and vegetables orpyr! ,os ethyl, Uimethoate
Omethoate in fresh guava from Egypt

fruits and vegetables Cadmium in bio organic potatoes

pet food salmonella spp in pet food
cereals and bakery pesticide residu in Indian Rice
products
Presence of E.coli above legal limits in
mussels from Italy with raw material

from Spain
meat and meat products STEC (stx+;eae+) in veal burger from
(other than poultry) Belgium
nuts, nut products and
seeds

bivalve molluscs and
products thereof

aflatoxin in USA groundnuts

fruits and vegetables OchratoxinA in Turkisch Figs

Unathorised and undeclared substances -

dietetic foods, food
supplements and fortified
foods

selective androgen receptor modulators
(ostarine and ibutamoren) in food
supplement from unknown origin

poultry meat and poultry  Salmonella Typhimurium in turkey meat
meat products from Poland
meat and meat products . )
cadmium in horse meat from Romania
(other than poultry)

Undeclared allergen egg in frozen
minced saithe pieces from Poland
Salmonella spp. in black pepper from
Brazil

fish and products thereof

herbs and spices

Week 49 - 2022

07/12/2022

07/12/2022

07/12/2022
07/12/2022

07/12/2022
07/12/2022

06/12/2022

06/12/2022

06/12/2022

06/12/2022

05/12/2022
05/12/2022
05/12/2022

05/12/2022
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Netherlands

Italy

Croatia

Italy

Netherlands

Italy

Belgium

Netherlands

Netherlands

Poland

Poland
Belgium
Finland

Germany

Notification

information notification for
attention

border rejection notification

border rejection notification

alert notification

border rejection notification

information notification for
attention

alert notification

border rejection notification

border rejection notification

information notification for

attention

alert notification

alert notification

alert notification

border rejection notification

0,01mg/kg

0,1mg/kg
Non détecté/25g

0,01mg/kg

m = 230NPP/100g
M = 700NPP/100g

Non détecté/25g

B1=2ug/kg
SAfla = 4ug/kg
8ug/ke

Non autorisé

Non détecté/25g
0,20mg/kg
A étiqueter

Non détecté/25g
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Reference Produit

crustaceans and products
2022.7053

thereof

* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol
Notifié par
Too high content of sulphur dioxide in
red shrimps from Spain with Origin

05/12/2022
Argentina

Notification

Réglr.ementation’l<
Malta

information notification for follow-

up 150mg/kg
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